		<del></del>	
	FORM	PTO-1595	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
MRD 7-15-98	To t	he Honorable Commissioner of Pa 100770330	attached original documents or copy thereof.
	1.	Name of conveying party(ies): James E. Hertel Lawrence D. Mikulsky Richard J. Vigneau tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X_No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Raper Converting Machine Company 2300 South Ashland Avenue Green Bay, WI 54307-9005
	3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	<u>x</u> _	Assignment Merger	
	_	Security Agreement Change of Name	
1		Other	
		Execution Date: August 6, 1997	
			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	4.	Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s):
		If this document is being filed toget execution date of the application is:	
		A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
ł		08/907,572	
	Additional Numbers attached?YesNo		
	5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application and patents involved: 1
			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
		John W. Chestnut Tilton, Fallon, Lungmus & Chestnut 100 S. Wacker Drive	X Enclosed
		Suite 960 Chicago, Illinois 60606	<pre> Authorized to be charged to deposit account</pre>
			8. Deposit account number: 20-1111  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1	7 (00 (	TOTAL PROPERTY AND	
07/20/1998 SSMITH 00000057 08907572 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:581 40.00 0P			
		Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief and correct and any attached copy is a document.	
	John W. Chestnut Name of Person Signing  John W. Chestnut Signature  7/13/98 Date		
1		Total number of pages including cover sheet	, attachments, and document: 3

Serial No. \_\_\_\_08/907,572

Filed: August 8, 1997

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, James E. Hertel, Lawrence D. Mikulsky and Richard J. Vigneau have invented certain new and useful improvements in A METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR PRODUCING A ROLL OF BATHROOM TISSUE OR KITCHEN TOWELING WITH A PATTERN BEING REPEATED BETWEEN EACH PAIR OF TRANSVERSE PERFORATIONS described or intended to be described and set forth in the application executed by us of even date herewith, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and

WHEREAS, PAPER CONVERTING MACHINE COMPANY a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and having a place of business at 2300 South Ashland Avenue, Green Bay, WI 54307-9005 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is bereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said PAPER CONVERTING MACHINE COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, improvements, application executed of even date herewith, and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereupon, together with any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, all our foreign rights to said invention, and all our rights under the International Convention in respect to said invention and application, and authorize the said PAPER CONVERTING MACHINE COMPANY, to apply for patents in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of the U.S. application under the provisions of the International Convention. And we hereby agree to communicate to the said PAPER CONVERTING MACHINE COMPANY or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention and improvements, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and in addition to execute any and all documents that may be required in order that the said PAPER CONVERTING MACHINE COMPANY may make application for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in its own name. And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention or applications unto the said PAPER CONVERTING MACHINE COMPANY its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 9318 FRAME: 0838

Dated: 06 Au6 97